TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM450395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/07/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type					
MOUNTAIN CREST, SRL		11/04/2017	Limited Liability Company: BARBADOS					

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGAL BRAU BREWING COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	3255 W Cahuenga Blvd
Internal Address:	Unit 203
City:	Universal City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90068
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark							
Registration Number:	1270164	REGAL BRAU							

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124276664

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-427-1300 Phone: Email: chiustm@ladas.net David C Brezina **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 224 S Michigan Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C Brezina
SIGNATURE:	/David C Brezina/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=REGAL BRAU Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0106

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the mutual cooperation regarding product development, brewing and brand development between MOUNTAIN CREST, SRL ("MCSRL") as Assignor and REGAL BRAU BREWING COMPANY, LLC ("REGAL BRAU"), as Assignee, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MCSRL hereby assigns, sells, conveys, and transfers to REGAL BRAU all right, title, and interest in and to the following trademark ("Mark"):

٠,																												
		4																										
																							\sim					
				114	N			1.00																				
			1. 1	104				4.0		23.33	•		33	3	3.00	12.1	2.33		1 1 2					1000				
	٠		v. i	()4		15		ريند)		23.03			35.	3 V.		XX	3.33	1	1									
3	٠,٠		v, i	04	•			2.0	, :	20	*		37	5. A.	3.73	X	3.33	1.1	70									
	ئدر		v., 1	04	•			ಎ೨	۶,	3.0	*		37	3. A.	3.73	X.,	1.33	(X,C	7 C					å.				
3	٠,٤	. ! \$	v, i	O۴			U. (3	دند	, :	NΩ	*		<i>5</i> N.	3A.	3.11	.X.,	3.33	(X,/~	7 C					4				

including all common law rights, those portions of the business to which the Mark relates, and the goodwill of the business in which the Mark is used, together with all claims against any third parties for damages and other relief by reason of infringement, with the right to sue and collect the same, free from all liens and encumbrances, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, nunc pro tune, June 7, 2013

ASSIGNOR:

MOUNTAIN CREST SRL

Signature RAVINDER MINHAS
RAVINDER MINHAS
Typed or printed name

OWNET

Title

November 4, 2017

Date

į

RECORDED: 11/09/2017